Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG, In der Braike 1, D-73277 Owen / Germany Phone: +49 (0) 7021 / 573-0
info@leuze.com  www.leuze.com  Fax +49 (0) 7021 / 573-199 2016/06
AC-ABF70INV
P
a
rt
 n
o

Connect the cable with 8-pin socket to the MLD or MLC’s
machine interface (connector).
Order guide
Part no. Article Description
426297 AC-ABF70INV Connection and confirmation unit
Accessories
Part no. Article Description
678060 CB-M12-5000E-8GF M12 connection cable, 8-pin/open, 5 m
678061 CB-M12-10000E-8GF M12 connection cable, 8-pin/open, 10 m
678062 CB-M12-15000E-8GF M12 connection cable, 8-pin/open, 15 m
678063 CB-M12-25000E-8GF M12 connection cable, 8-pin/open, 25 m
678064 CB-M12-50000E-8GF M12 connection cable, 8-pin/open, 50 m
Technical data
Basic data
Suitable for Multiple light beam safety devices
MLD 500, MLD 300,
Safety light curtains
MLC 500, MLC 300
Mechanical data
Housing Plastic, glass fiber reinforced (PPS), self-
extinguishing
Clamping plate Stainless steel
Net weight 250 g
Connection cables 1x 5 m, PUR, M12, 8-pin
1x 0.2 m, PUR, M12, 8-pin
Electrical equipment
Supply voltage 24 V DC ±20 %
Switching current via button 1 mA … 1 A
Environmental data
Ambient temperature, operation -25 … +70 °C
Ambient temperature, storage -25 … +70 °C
Certifications
Degree of protection IP 67, IP 69K
VDE safety class III
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG, In der Braike 1, D-73277 Owen / Germany Phone: +49 (0) 7021 / 573-0
info@leuze.com  www.leuze.com  Fax +49 (0) 7021 / 573-199 2016/06